

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.6047 OF 2020
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.3662 OF 2019

Ferari Hotels Pvt. Ltd. & Anr. ... Petitioners

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Chetan Kapadia, with Mr. Vivek Vashi, and Ms. A. Khan, i/b. Vashi and Vashi for the Applicant / Petitioner.

Mr. Rohan Kelkar, i/b. Dastur Kalambi and Associates for Applicant in Chamber Summons No.142 of 2019 in Writ Petition No.3662 of 2019.

Ms. Jyoti Chavan, AGP for State.

.....

CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA AND
R.I. CHAGLA, JJ.

DATE : 26TH NOVEMBER, 2020.

P.C. :-

1. To be placed before the bench where R.I. Chagla, J. is not a member.
2. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

(R.I. CHAGLA, J.)

(S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.)