

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

Amk

**INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 6047 OF 2020
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 3662 OF 2019
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 142 OF 2019**

Ferani Hotels Pvt. Ltd. & Anr. .. Applicants

In the matter between

Ferani Hotels Pvt. Ltd. & Anr. .. Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Chetan Kapadia a/w. Ms. Alya Khan i/b M/s. Vashi & Vashi for the Applicant/Petitioner.

Mr. S. B. Gore, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Rohan Kelkar i/b M/s. Dastur Kalambi & Associates for the Applicant in CHS 142/19.

**CORAM : R. D. DHANUKA &
MADHAV J. JAMDAR, JJ.
DATE : 16th DECEMBER, 2020.
(THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE)**

P. C. :

1. Learned Counsel for original Petitioners undertakes to serve a copy of the Interim Application to the learned Counsel for the Applicant in Chamber Summons within one week from today.
3. Stand over to 07.01.2021.
2. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary of this Court. Associate of this Court is permitted to forward the parties copy of this order by e-mail. All concerned to act on digitally signed copy of this order.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]

[R. D. DHANUKA, J.]