

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.3662 OF 2019

Ferani Hotels Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ... Petitioners

Vs.

State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.6047 OF 2020
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.3662 OF 2019
WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.142 OF 2019
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.3662 OF 2019**

Mr. Girish Godbole, Counsel a/w Ms. Alya Khan and Ms. Zahra Padamsee i/by
Vashi & Vashi for the Petitioners.

Mr.S.B. Gore, AGP for the State.

Mr. Rohan Kelkar i/by Dastur Kalambi & Associates for the Applicant in CHSW
No.142/19 in WP No.3662/19.

**CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA &
VINAY JOSHI, JJ.**

DATE : 25TH FEBRUARY, 2021

P.C. :

To be placed before the Bench where S.J. Kathawalla, J. is not a member.

(VINAY JOSHI, J.)

(S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.)