

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3662 OF 2019

Ferani Hotels Pvt. Ltd. And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 5 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 112 OF 2021

In

WRIT PETITION 3662 OF 2019

Nusli Neville WadiaPETITIONER

V/S

Ferani Hotels Pvt. Ltd. And 7 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS IN WRIT PETITION. NO. 142 OF 2019

In

WRIT PETITION 3662 OF 2019

Ferani Hotels Pvt. Ltd. And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 5 Ors. And NusliRESPONDENT

Neville Wadia-the Sole Administrator Of The

Estate And Ef

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2249 OF 2021

In

WRIT PETITION 3662 OF 2019

Ferani Hotels Pvt. Ltd. And Anr.PETITIONER
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 8 Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr.Assem Naphade a/w Mr.Vivek Vashi, Alya Khan, Ms.Zahra Padamsee, Rajvi Mehta and Priyanka Machadd i/b Vashi & Vashi for Petitioner

Mr.S.B.Gore,AGP for R.Nos.1 to 6-state

Mr.Rohan Kelkar a/w Mr.Raghav Taneja i/b Vidhi Partners for the Applicant in I.A.No.112/2021 in WPNo.3662 of 2019

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH, JJ

DATE : 7th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/06/2026 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)